THE INDIAN SCHOOL, NEW DELHI

Instructions for students of classes 4 and 5 going to Jaipur

Your ward must report at School on 21 March at 5 am.
Your ward can be collected from School on 23 March at 7.30 pm.

Iltems to carry

Do’s:

School ICard

2 sets of clothes

1 night dress

Cap

3 pairs of socks

Bathroom slippers

A pair of good walking shoes
Prescribed medicines if required
All belongings must be tagged.

Baggage must be light
All items of baggage must be tagged for easy identification

o Extra care to be taken of baggage in crowded places like restaurants and sightseeing spots

e Take special care of your own baggage during check-in and check-out from the hotel

e Do not carry poly bags or leave litter anywhere during the trip.

e Do not carry any expensive items like cameras, jewellery or extra cash. In case any students do carry
any of these, it will be at their own risk & neither School nor the tour operator can be held responsible

e Students are strictly advised not to carry any mobile phones

21st March:
5 AM:

5:30 AM:
8:30 AM:
9:30 AM:

12 noon
1PM:

2PM:

4 PM:

8 PM:

22nd March:

8:30 AM:
9:30 AM:
1PM:
2 PM:
6 PM:
8 PM:

23rd March:
7:30 AM:
8:30 AM:

12 noon
1PM:

7:30 PM:

Delhi— Jaipur (260 km / approx 6hrs drive)
Assemble at School

Leave for Jaipur

En-route breakfast

Continue drive till Jaipur

Arrive Jaipur and check into hotel-Yash Residency
Lunch at hotel, time to relax

Visit City Palace Museum,

Jantar Mantar, a photo-stop at Hawa Mahal
DinnerOvernight at hotel (B - enroute, L, D)

At Jaipur

Breakfast

Visit Amer Palace

Lunch at hotel

Visit Sanganer (famous for handmade paper)

Drive to Chokhi dhani

Traditional Dinner at Chokhi dhani and return to hotel Overnight at hotel (B,
L, D-Chokhi Dhani)

Jaipur — Delhi (260 km /approx 6 hrs drive)
Breakfast

Visit Birla Temple and shopping for mementoes
Early Lunch & check out

Depart for Delhi by coach

Arrive Delhi

(Early-Lunch - Tour concludes on arrival at School)



