THE INDIAN SCHOOL, NEW DELHI

Instructions for students of classes 4 and 5 going to Jaipur

Your ward must report at School on 21 March at 5 am. Your ward can be collected from School on 23 March at 7.30 pm.

Items to carry

- School ICard
- 2 sets of clothes
- 1 night dress
- Cap
- 3 pairs of socks
- Bathroom slippers
- A pair of good walking shoes
- Prescribed medicines if required
- All belongings must be tagged.

Do's:

- Baggage must be light
- All items of baggage must be tagged for easy identification
- Extra care to be taken of baggage in crowded places like restaurants and sightseeing spots
- Take special care of your own baggage during check-in and check-out from the hotel

Don'ts:

- Do not carry poly bags or leave litter anywhere during the trip.
- Do not carry any expensive items like cameras, jewellery or extra cash. In case any students do carry any of these, it will be at their own risk & neither School nor the tour operator can be held responsible
- Students are strictly advised not to carry any mobile phones

21st March:	Delhi– Jaipur (260 km / approx 6hrs drive)
5 AM:	Assemble at School
5:30 AM:	Leave for Jaipur
8:30 AM:	En-route breakfast
9:30 AM:	Continue drive till Jaipur
12 noon	Arrive Jaipur and check into hotel-Yash Residency
1PM:	Lunch at hotel, time to relax
2PM:	Visit City Palace Museum,
4 PM:	Jantar Mantar, a photo-stop at Hawa Mahal
8 PM:	DinnerOvernight at hotel (B - enroute, L, D)
22nd March: 8:30 AM: 9:30 AM: 1 PM: 2 PM: 6 PM: 8 PM:	At Jaipur Breakfast Visit Amer Palace Lunch at hotel Visit Sanganer (famous for handmade paper) Drive to Chokhi dhani Traditional Dinner at Chokhi dhani and return to hotel Overnight at hotel (B, L, D-Chokhi Dhani)
23rd March:	Jaipur – Delhi (260 km /approx 6 hrs drive)
7:30 AM:	Breakfast
8:30 AM:	Visit Birla Temple and shopping for mementoes
12 noon	Early Lunch & check out
1PM:	Depart for Delhi by coach
7:30 PM:	Arrive Delhi

(Early-Lunch - Tour concludes on arrival at School)